FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/13/2024 04:51 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 359

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/13/2024

At IAS Part 53 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of New York, at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York on the 13 day of Martho, 2024

PRESENT: Hon. Andrew S. Borrok, Justice.

In the matter of the application of
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and U.S.
BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (each separately as Trustee, Securities
Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent
under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

Petitioners,

for judicial instructions pursuant to CPLR Art. 77.

MTN, SEQ, NO. 016 Index No. 656028/2021

SHOW CAUSE FOR PARTIAL SEVERANCE ORDER AND PARTIAL FINAL JUDGMENT

Upon the application of Poetic Holdings VII LLC and Pacific Investment Management Company LLC ("PIMCO"), through their counsel, and upon reading the annexed Affirmation of Erin R. Emory, sworn to on March 8, 2024 (the "Emory Affirmation"), good cause having been shown, it is hereby:

ORDERED that any interested person show cause before the Hon. Andrew S. Borrok at IAS Part 53, Room 238, of the Supreme Court of the State of New York for the County of New York, at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York, on 500 4 2024 at 2013 a.m./pare, or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard why the Court should not enter the [Proposed] Partial Severance Order and Partial Final Judgment (BSABS 2005-HE3), attached as Exhibit 1 to the Emory Affirmation; and it is further

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/13/2024 04:51 PM

DOC. NO.

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/13/2024

Hon. Andrew S. Borrok

HON. ANDREW BORROK J.S.C.